
 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

 

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK OPERATING,  

LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     

CASE NOS. 25314-25316 

 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

 

 

 Powderhorn Nominee Corp. (OGRID No. 332857), through the undersigned counsel, 

hereby appears in the above-referenced cases. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

HOLLIDAY ENERGY LAW GROUP, PC 

 

/s/ Benjamin B. Holliday  

Benjamin B. Holliday 

107 Katherine Court, Suite 100 

San Antonio, Texas 78209 

Phone: (210) 469-3197 

ben@helg.law 

ben-svc@theenergylawgroup.com 

Counsel for Powderhorn Nominee Corp. 

 

  



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on May 6, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the following 

counsel of record via electronic mail: 

Miguel A. Suazo 

James P. Parrot 

Jacob L. Everhart 

Ryan McKee 

500 Don Gaspar Ave., 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

(505) 946-2090 

msuazo@bwenergylaw.com 

jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 

jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com 

rmckee@bwenergylaw.com 

Attorneys for Tap Rock Operating LLC 

 

Michael H. Feldewert 

Adam G. Rankin 

Paula M. Vance 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

(505) 988-4421 

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

pmvance@hollandhart.com 

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC and Concho Oil and Gas, LLC 

 

Jordan L. Kessler 

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

(432) 488-6108 

jordan_kessler@eogresources.com 

Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 

 

 

 

/s/ Benjamin B. Holliday  

Benjamin B. Holliday 


